of 3

Record Recording requested By COW COUNTY TITLE CO.

Lincoln County - NV Leslie Boucher - Recorder

Fee: \$16 00 Page 1 RPTT: \$5,850.00 Recorded By: AK Book- 314 Page- 0133

A.P.N. No.: 008-111-05, 008-271-05, and 008-271-03 R.P.T.T. \$5,850.00 Escrow No.: 77773 Recording Requested By: Cow County Title Co. Mail Tax Statements To: Same as below When Recorded Mail To: RTT GOLD, LLC HC 74 Box 262-5

89043

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That BRADSHAW INC., a Nevada Corporation for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to RTT GOLD, LLC, a Nevada Limited Liability Company, all that real property situated in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

All that certain real property situate in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, described as follows:

PARCEL 1:

Pioche, Nevada

That portion of the East Half (E1/2) of the Southeast Quarter (SE1/4) of Section 12, Township 7 South, Range 66 East, M.D.B.& M., more particularly described as follows:

Parcels 1 and 3 of that certain Parcel Map recorded May 4, 2009 in the Office of the County Recorder of Lincoln County, Nevada in Book C of Plats, page 463 as File No. 133723, Lincoln County, Nevada records.

ASSESSOR'S PARCEL NUMBER FOR 2017 - 2018: 008-271-03 and 008-271-05

PARCEL 2:

The East Half (E1/2) of the Southwest Quarter (SW1/4) and Lots 3 and 4 of Section 7, Township 7 South, Range 67 East, M.D.B.& M.

Excepting therefrom those parcels of land conveyed by the following:

- 1) The Deed in favor of Utah, Nevada and California Railroad Company recorded July 18, 1901 in Book T of Deeds, page 347, Lincoln County, Nevada records
- The Deed in favor of San Pedro, Los Angeles and Salt Lake Railroad Co., recorded September 19, 1910 in Book A-1 of Real Estate Deeds, page 264 as File No. 20827, Lincoln County, Nevada records

B-1 of Real Estate Deeds, page 275 as File No. 26465, Lincoln County, Nevada records

4) Those Deeds in favor of Los Angeles and Salt Lake Railroad Company, recorded August 9, 1926 in Book C-1 of Real Estate Deeds, page 245 as File No. 3539; and February 14, 1927 in Book C-1 of Real Estate Deeds, page 287 as File No. 3877, Lincoln County, Nevada records

Also excepting the portion of said land as conveyed to the County of Lincoln by Deed recorded May 22, 1974 in Book 10 of Official Records, page 316 as File No. 54484, Lincoln County, Nevada records.

Further excepting therefrom Parcels 1 and 2 of that Parcel Map recorded October 20, 2000 in Book B of Plats, page 346 as File No. 115428, Lincoln County, Nevada records.

ASSESSOR'S PARCEL NUMBER FOR 2017 - 2018: 008-111-05

Together with those certain water rights under Permit 70260 filed with the State Engineer for the State of Nevada.

SUBJECT TO:

- 1. Taxes for the fiscal year;
- 2. Reservations, restrictions, conditions, rights, rights of way and easements, if any of record on said premises.
- 3. A new Deed of Trust to record concurrent

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: September 05, 2017

BRADSHAW INC., A NEVADA CORPORATION LEE BRADSHAW President. State of NEVADA) ss. County of LINCOLN 2017 This instrument was acknowledged before me on the 12th day of September By: Lee Bradshaw DON-RITA RICE NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA Signature: Notary Public Don-Rita Rice Appt. No. 16-2505-11 My Appt. Expires May 7, 2020 Expiration Date: 5/7/20

DOC # DV-152623

Recording requested By COW COUNTY TITLE CO.

11:08 AM

Official Record

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1 Assess	sor Parcel Numb	rr(s)	••			Line	coln County - N	IV
	-111-05	21(3)					oucher – Recor	
	-271-05						f 1 Fee: \$ 16.0	
	-271-03					Recorded By	,:AK RPTT:\$5,85	50.00
d)	-271-03					Book- 314	Page- 0133	
· —	f Property:						\ \	
	Vacant Land	b) ☐ Single	Fam. Res.	FOR RECO	RDFR'S	OPTIONAL	USE ONLY	コ
, -	Condo/Twnhse	, — -		Book:		Page:		ı
. —	Apt.Bldg	f) Comm		Date of Red	cording:			-
· · ·	Agricultural		Home	Notes:				-
i) 🔲	Other	,						١,
3. Total V	/alue/Sale Price o	of Property		/			1,500,000.0	00
	n Lieu of Foreclo		ue of Proper	tv) (\rightarrow	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	J.
	er Tax Value:	, ,	/ /	<u> </u>	1		\$1,500,000.0	οσ
Real P	roperty Transfer	Tax Due:		1			\$5,850.0	
	nption Claimed:			1				_
	ansfer Tax Exem	•	375.090, Se	ction		. /		
b. Ex	plain Reason for	Exemption:		1				
E Dodiol	Interest Decemb	age being tren	afamad. 400		0/			
	Interest Percent ndersigned decla				_ % _ f porium:	nurauant ta		
NRS 375	.060 and NRS 37	'5 110 that the	information	provided is a	orrect to	the hest of	, their	
	on and belief, and							
informatio	on provided herei	n. Furthermore	, the parties	agree that d	isallowan	ice of any c	laimed	
exemptio	n, or other detern	nination of add	itional tax du	ie, may resu	lt in a pen	alty of 10%	of the tax	
	interest at 1% pe				Buyer an	d Seller sha	all be	
jointly and	d severally liable	for any addition	nai amount d	owea.				
		111		1 1				
Signature	Xum	adstru			Capacity	Grantor		
	BRADSHAW IN	C., a Nevada (Corporation	-/- /				_
-		***************************************						
	,	The same		/ /				
Signature		1.0		(Capacity	Grantee		
	RTT GOLD, L	LC	_					
SE	LLER (GRANT		<u>TION</u>	BUY			<u>ORMATION</u>	
Drint Mon		JIRED)	-1	Daint Name		EQUIRED)		
riiii Naii	ne: BRADSHAV Corporation	v inc., a nevad	ua	Print Name:			a Nevada Limited	i
Address:	626 So. 8th	Street		Address:		/ Comapny Box 262–		—
City:	Las Vegas	7 /		City	Pioche			—
State: N		Zip: 89101	-	State: NV		Zip:	89043	
							23013	_
COMPAN	Y/PERSON REC	QUESTING RE	CORDING (or buyer)		
	ne: Cow County		·	Escrow #:	77773			_
Address:		8, 328 Main Str	reet	Cinta IN		 :	00040	
City:	Pioche			State: NV		ZID.	89043	